2026 HB 1214 Sponsors

[CODE: Representative’s name, (political affiliation) District & district # (towns/cities represented) email address]

Rep. Kristine Perez, (R) Rockingham 16 (Londonderry) Kristine.Perez@gc.nh.gov

Rep. Louise Andrus, (R) Merrimack 5 (Andover, Danbury, Hill, Salisbury, Webster) Louise.Andrus@gc.nh.gov

Rep. Joe Alexander Jr., (R) Hillsborough 29 (Goffstown) Joe.Alexander@gc.nh.gov

Rep. Ross Berry, (R) Hillsborough 44 (Goffstown, Weare) Ross.Berry@gc.nh.gov

Rep. Sayra DeVito, (R) Rockingham 8 (Danville) Sayra.DeVito@gc.nh.gov

Rep. Henry Giasson, (R) Hillsborough 29 (Goffstown) Henry.Giasson@gc.nh.gov

Rep. Sherri Reinfurt, (R) Hillsborough 29 (Goffstown) Sherri.Reinfurt@gc.nh.gov

Rep. John Sellers, (R) Grafton 10 (Bridgewater/Bristol) John.Sellers@gc.nh.gov

Municipal and County Gov Committee

Chair: Diane Pauer, (R) Hillsborough 36 (Brookline, Greenville, Mason) Diane.Pauer@gc.nh.gov

Vice Chair: John MacDonald, (R) Carroll 6 (Tuftonboro, Wolfeboro) John.MacDonald@gc.nh.gov

Members

Aylward, Deborah, (R) Merrimack 5 (Andover, Danbury, Hill, Salisbury, Webster) Deborah.Aylward@gc.nh.gov

Bjelobrk, Marie Louise, (R) Grafton 5 (Benton, Haverhill, Landaff, Piermont, Warren) Marie.Bjelobrk@gc.nh.gov

Colby, Eleana Marie, (D) Merrimack 9 (Bow, Hopkinton) Eleana.Colby@gc.nh.gov

Dolan, Tom, (R) Rockingham 16 (Londonderry) Tom.Dolan@gc.nh.gov

Fracht, David, (D) Grafton 16 (Enfield) David.fracht@gc.nh.gov

Franz, Linda, (R) Grafton 6 (Orford, Rumney, Wentworth) Linda.Franz@gc.nh.gov

Germana, Dylan, (D) Cheshire 1 (Keene Ward: 1) Dylan.Germana@gc.nh.gov

Gilman, Julie, (D) Rockingham 11 (Exeter) Julie.Gilman@gc.nh.gov

Girard, Dale, (D) Sullivan 6 (Claremont Wards: 1, 2, 3, Croydon) Dale.Girard@gc.nh.gov

Grund, Stephanie, (D) Hillsborough 34 (Amherst) Stephanie.Grund@gc.nh.gov

Guthrie, Joseph A, (R) Rockingham 15 (Hampstead) lojogut@gmail.com

Karasinski, Sly, (R) Cheshire 10 (Richmond, Swanzey) Sly.Karasinski@gc.nh.gov

(VICE CHAIR) MacDonald, John (R) Carroll 6 (Tuftonboro, Wolfeboro) John.MacDonald@gc.nh.gov

Maggiore, Jim, (D) Rockingham 23 (North Hampton) Jim.Maggiore@gc.nh.gov

Murphy, Denis, (R) Cheshire 11 (Winchester) Denis.Murphy@gc.nh.gov

(CHAIR) Pauer, Diane (R) Hillsborough 36 (Brookline, Greenville, Mason) Diane.Pauer@gc.nh.gov

Stavis, Laurel, (D) Grafton 13 (Lebanon Ward: 1) Laurel.Stavis@gc.nh.gov

Walker, David, (R) Strafford 19 (Rochester Wards: 1, 2, 3, 4, 6) David.Walker@gc.nh.gov

How to find your legislator: https://gc.nh.gov/house/members/default.aspx
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